
- -
GRID Name
2832 William Pow 90 3 94 2 92 2 276 7
3267 Keith Kilvington 96 2 92 0 88 0 276 2
3114 Norman Veitch 91 3 87 0 96 2 274 5
2886 Gary Bowden 89 0 93 0 91 2 273 2
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 96 3 89 1 87 1 272 5
3308 Phil Wood 86 0 95 3 90 1 271 4
3621 Steve Jordan 89 1 90 2 86 0 265 3
1426 Taff Wilcox 89 2 83 0 87 1 259 3
34 Neil Francis 83 1 82 0 92 0 257 1
2890 Howard  Marshall 86 0 81 0 89 1 256 1
2011 Timothy Mepham 83 0 83 0 85 0 251 0
3253 Gail Oliver 78 0 74 0 87 1 239 1
3663 Jim Langley 71 0 80 0 61 0 212 0
9000 Doug Glaister 69 0 67 1 59 0 195 1

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
1426 Taff Wilcox 100 3 99 6 99 8 298 17
2886 Gary Bowden 99 8 99 7 99 6 297 21
2832 William Pow 100 6 96 2 100 6 296 14
52 Gerry Betteridge 99 6 98 7 98 5 295 18
3114 Norman Veitch 99 6 99 7 97 4 295 17
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 100 5 96 3 98 4 294 12
3267 Keith Kilvington 97 4 98 6 99 4 294 14
3308 Phil Wood 98 3 94 3 97 3 289 9
1765 Leslie Kong 97 2 97 3 93 3 287 8
2890 Howard  Marshall 93 1 96 2 97 5 286 8
34 Neil Francis 93 1 97 5 96 3 286 9
9000 Doug Glaister 87 0 90 3 94 3 271 6
2979 Philip Johnston 91 1 89 1 88 1 268 3

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
9001 Ian Grant 96 4 97 3 98 3 291 10
1800 Alan Podevin 97 4 97 4 95 3 289 11
3267 Keith Kilvington 96 2 93 3 97 5 286 10
34 Neil Francis 95 1 94 3 95 3 284 7

Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 1

Practice 1

0101 GRSB

0102 GRCF

0104 Classic

Practice 1

Score Score Score Score

25m Precision (01XX)

ATSC 2018

Final Results 



283 Doug Green 93 3 91 4 94 0 278 7
821 Trevor Williams 90 2 91 2 91 2 272 6
3753 Alex Day 59 0 60 0 60 0 179 0

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
3114 Norman Veitch 90 1 94 2 95 3 279 6
3428 Stephen Lane 94 3 97 1 88 1 279 5
1800 Alan Podevin 92 1 95 1 89 0 276 2
2886 Gary Bowden 90 0 93 1 90 2 273 3
1765 Leslie Kong 92 3 87 2 87 1 266 6
2979 Philip Johnston 83 0 86 1 97 2 266 3
3423 Tim Smart 90 1 87 0 88 2 265 3
3253 Gail Oliver 74 0 82 1 82 1 238 2
1322 Fred Cooke 73 0 84 0 79 0 236 0
283 Doug Green 81 0 76 0 74 1 231 1

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
50 Dave Berry 92 1 94 4 88 1 274 6
3428 Stephen Lane 86 0 92 3 93 2 271 5
260 Ted George 88 1 91 0 90 0 269 1
683 Jim Smith 87 0 88 3 92 3 267 6
1765 Leslie Kong 80 0 92 2 86 0 258 2
283 Doug Green 82 0 83 1 85 1 250 2
3203 Robert Wheeler 77 2 83 1 86 1 246 4
1800 Alan Podevin 74 0 78 0 75 1 227 1

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

0122 LBR

0121 LBP



- -
GRID Name
3114 Norman Veitch 97 1 96 2 98 3 291 6
2832 William Pow 96 3 89 2 94 3 279 8
3621 Steve Jordan 95 3 92 2 91 1 278 6
2890 Howard  Marshall 92 1 92 2 92 2 276 5
3308 Phil Wood 89 1 94 0 90 3 273 4
2011 Timothy Mepham 92 2 90 1 89 0 271 3
3253 Gail Oliver 89 2 86 1 91 1 266 4
34 Neil Francis 93 0 87 0 84 0 264 0
777 Alan Warner 81 0 87 2 89 2 257 4

- -
GRID Name
3308 Phil Wood 88 0 87 0 93 3 268 3
2832 William Pow 89 1 80 1 89 3 258 5
2890 Howard  Marshall 87 0 82 1 86 0 255 1

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
9001 Ian Grant 89 3 90 1 86 2 265 6
283 Doug Green 84 0 82 3 80 0 246 3
777 Alan Warner 79 0 76 0 79 1 234 1

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
3428 Stephen Lane 86 0 83 0 84 0 253 0

- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name
50 Dave Berry 78 0 77 0 78 1 233 1

0304 Classic

0321 LBP

0322 LBR

Score Score
Practice 1 Practice 2

Practice 1 Practice 2

Score Score

ATSC 2018

0301 GRSB

0302 GRCF

Final Results 

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

50m Precision (03XX)

Score Score Score Score

Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score



- - -
GRID Name Class
1426 Taff Wilcox X 120 7 120 7 60 4 300 18
3114 Norman Veitch X 120 7 120 5 60 6 300 18
167 Keith Cox X 120 8 119 7 60 6 299 21
2886 Gary Bowden X 119 6 120 12 60 1 299 19
1542 Jonathan AvetoomyanX 119 6 120 6 60 4 299 16
52 Gerry Betteridge X 119 2 120 6 60 2 299 10
3267 Keith Kilvington X 119 6 119 7 60 3 298 16
2832 William Pow X 119 3 119 5 60 5 298 13
3203 Robert Wheeler X 118 3 120 3 60 5 298 11
683 Jim Smith X 119 4 116 0 59 2 294 6
3221 Stuart Russell X 115 4 117 6 60 3 292 13
1378 Geoff Seymour X 119 6 109 3 60 5 288 14
3308 Phil Wood X 118 6 108 5 60 3 286 14
1914 Terry Lowman A 118 7 119 3 60 0 297 10
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 120 6 116 2 59 1 295 9
2419 Bob Worthington A 116 3 116 5 59 4 291 12
3621 Steve Jordan A 114 5 116 4 60 4 290 13
284 Paul Green A 113 2 119 5 58 2 290 9
849 Brian Yard A 115 3 118 1 57 3 290 7
1322 Fred Cooke A 115 2 115 4 60 0 290 6
1224 Daron Pritchard A 115 1 115 3 59 2 289 6
2890 Howard  Marshall A 113 1 115 2 59 3 287 6
2979 Philip Johnston A 114 1 112 2 57 1 283 4
3253 Gail Oliver A 109 3 116 3 56 0 281 6
3103 Stuart Smithson A 106 1 115 2 59 2 280 5
777 Alan Warner A 113 1 98 2 60 2 271 5
3702 Diege Evans A 105 0 103 2 57 1 265 3
3753 Alex Day B 117 5 102 1 59 1 278 7
3663 Jim Langley B 113 2 111 2 53 1 277 5

- - -
GRID Name Class
52 Gerry Betteridge X 120 12 120 10 60 5 300 27
3114 Norman Veitch X 120 12 120 10 60 5 300 27
1426 Taff Wilcox X 120 11 120 10 60 5 300 26
1542 Jonathan AvetoomyanX 120 9 120 10 60 5 300 24
2886 Gary Bowden X 120 9 120 8 60 6 300 23
167 Keith Cox X 120 9 120 9 60 4 300 22

Event Score

Final Results 

Score Score Score Score

0701 GRSB

ATSC 2018

T&P1 (07XX)

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3

Score Score

0702 GRCF

ScoreScore
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score



3203 Robert Wheeler X 120 9 120 8 60 5 300 22
3267 Keith Kilvington X 120 7 120 9 60 4 300 20
2832 William Pow X 120 9 119 9 60 4 299 22
1765 Leslie Kong X 120 6 119 9 60 5 299 20
354 Dave Holt X 119 5 120 10 60 5 299 20
683 Jim Smith X 119 6 120 6 60 6 299 18
34 Neil Francis X 119 4 120 9 60 5 299 18
3308 Phil Wood X 119 9 119 5 60 4 298 18
1914 Terry Lowman A 120 10 120 7 60 4 300 21
3410 Peter Keegan A 120 8 120 8 60 5 300 21
1378 Geoff Seymour A 120 4 120 6 60 5 300 15
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 120 8 119 7 60 6 299 21
2011 Timothy Mepham A 120 9 119 5 60 5 299 19
2419 Bob Worthington A 119 6 120 8 60 4 299 18
3221 Stuart Russell A 119 5 120 9 60 4 299 18
715 Alan Sutton A 119 8 119 7 60 5 298 20
688 Steve Smoothy A 120 7 119 7 59 3 298 17
821 Trevor Williams A 118 3 119 3 60 3 297 9
284 Paul Green A 119 5 116 0 60 3 295 8
2979 Philip Johnston A 118 2 117 1 60 2 295 5
1322 Fred Cooke A 116 4 118 3 60 0 294 7
3103 Stuart Smithson B 118 4 118 4 60 5 296 13
2890 Howard  Marshall B 118 6 114 7 59 1 291 14
3702 Diege Evans B 120 2 120 4 50 3 290 9

- - -
GRID Name - Score X Score X Score X Score X
3267 Keith Kilvington 120 7 120 10 60 4 300 21
52 Gerry Betteridge 120 6 120 9 60 6 300 21
354 Dave Holt 120 5 120 5 60 2 300 12
1800 Alan Podevin 119 8 120 10 60 5 299 23
1765 Leslie Kong 120 10 119 7 60 5 299 22
260 Ted George 117 6 119 8 59 3 295 17
849 Brian Yard 116 3 117 4 59 3 292 10
777 Alan Warner 117 4 109 7 59 4 285 15

- - -
GRID Name Class Score X Score X Score X Score X
3114 Norman Veitch X 120 5 119 8 60 5 299 18
2886 Gary Bowden X 119 7 119 9 60 5 298 21
783 Peter Watts X 120 10 118 3 60 4 298 17
3428 Stephen Lane X 119 3 117 5 60 3 296 11
632 John Robinson X 119 6 98 3 60 4 277 13
1837 Marek Pawlik A 119 3 118 2 60 4 297 9
1765 Leslie Kong A 118 4 118 4 60 2 296 10
1800 Alan Podevin A 116 2 119 4 59 0 294 6
2832 William Pow A 115 2 118 2 60 2 293 6
283 Doug Green A 117 3 110 1 59 3 286 7

0721 LBP

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
0704 Classic

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score



3423 Tim Smart A 113 3 113 1 60 2 286 6
688 Steve Smoothy A 109 2 118 2 55 1 282 5
1322 Fred Cooke A 115 1 107 1 53 0 275 2
3221 Stuart Russell B 113 3 114 2 60 1 287 6
284 Paul Green B 112 1 113 4 59 2 284 7
2979 Philip Johnston B 110 0 114 1 60 4 284 5
3253 Gail Oliver B 115 4 103 0 60 2 278 6

- - -
GRID Name Class Score X Score X Score X Score X
1837 Marek Pawlik X 120 3 120 6 59 3 299 12
632 John Robinson X 118 5 119 4 60 3 297 12
260 Ted George X 114 2 118 2 59 2 291 6
50 Dave Berry A 118 4 117 1 60 2 295 7
683 Jim Smith A 119 3 117 5 58 2 294 10
283 Doug Green A 116 2 117 4 60 1 293 7
1378 Geoff Seymour A 117 4 115 4 60 6 292 14
1800 Alan Podevin A 116 4 116 3 59 5 291 12
1765 Leslie Kong A 120 8 109 3 59 2 288 13
688 Steve Smoothy A 107 2 111 2 59 1 277 5
3203 Robert Wheeler B 113 1 114 5 60 4 287 10
284 Paul Green B 103 0 112 2 60 2 275 4

0722 LBR
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score



1101 GRSB
- - -
GRID Name Class 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
167 Keith Cox X 10 1 0 0 59 5 60 8 119 13
3114 Norman Veitch X 9 2 0 0 59 6 59 7 118 13
2832 William Pow X 10 5 0 0 56 3 59 6 115 9
2886 Gary Bowden X 6 6 0 0 57 6 57 6 114 12
683 Jim Smith X 7 6 0 0 57 5 57 6 114 11
3203 Robert Wheeler X 10 4 1 0 57 5 57 4 114 9
1426 Taff Wilcox X 7 5 1 0 53 5 60 6 113 11
3267 Keith Kilvington X 9 7 0 0 57 3 56 5 113 8
3308 Phil Wood X 8 3 1 1 54 5 58 6 112 11
1914 Terry Lowman X 4 7 1 0 57 8 54 4 111 12
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan X 7 8 1 0 54 4 56 4 110 8
34 Neil Francis X 6 6 0 0 51 3 43 5 94 8
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 10 4 0 0 58 4 58 6 116 10
3621 Steve Jordan A 6 7 1 0 57 7 54 3 111 10
849 Brian Yard A 5 7 2 0 54 5 55 5 109 10
3221 Stuart Russell A 7 8 2 0 53 4 55 3 108 7
1378 Geoff Seymour A 9 7 1 1 54 3 54 3 108 6
3253 Gail Oliver A 6 9 2 0 52 4 55 3 107 7
1224 Daron Pritchard A 4 10 3 0 50 3 54 4 104 7
2419 Bob Worthington A 5 13 2 0 49 2 54 2 103 4
284 Paul Green A 5 11 5 0 47 2 52 1 99 3
2979 Philip Johnston A 3 7 8 1 45 2 49 3 94 5
777 Alan Warner A 3 12 4 2 45 1 49 2 94 3
2890 Howard  Marshall A 4 5 3 1 37 3 39 2 76 5
3702 Diege Evans B 2 7 8 2 45 2 46 3 91 5
3103 Stuart Smithson B 3 11 6 2 44 1 47 1 91 2
3753 Alex Day B 2 6 7 1 42 1 25 1 67 2

- - -
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
52 Gerry Betteridge X 2 0 0 0 60 10 60 12 120 22
1426 Taff Wilcox X 6 0 0 0 60 8 60 10 120 18
3114 Norman Veitch X 9 0 0 0 60 7 60 8 120 15
683 Jim Smith X 13 0 0 0 60 4 60 7 120 11
2886 Gary Bowden X 3 1 0 0 59 8 60 12 119 20
3308 Phil Wood X 3 2 0 0 59 10 59 9 118 19
2832 William Pow X 8 2 0 0 59 7 59 7 118 14

Left

ATSC 2018

Multi Target (11)

Left Right Event ScoreTotal number of points

Final Results 

1102 GRCF
Event ScoreRightTotal number of points



3203 Robert Wheeler X 7 3 0 0 59 6 58 8 117 14
167 Keith Cox X 7 3 0 0 58 8 59 6 117 14
34 Neil Francis X 7 4 0 0 58 6 58 7 116 13
1765 Leslie Kong X 5 7 0 0 56 5 57 7 113 12
354 Dave Holt X 11 7 1 0 56 2 55 3 111 5
1914 Terry Lowman A 4 1 0 0 59 8 60 11 119 19
3410 Peter Keegan A 4 2 0 0 59 8 59 10 118 18
3267 Keith Kilvington A 8 2 0 0 59 6 59 8 118 14
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan A 6 3 0 0 58 7 59 8 117 15
2011 Timothy Mepham A 8 5 1 0 56 6 57 4 113 10
2419 Bob Worthington A 2 5 0 1 59 10 53 6 112 16
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 7 4 0 0 54 5 57 7 111 12
3221 Stuart Russell A 3 5 0 0 58 9 52 6 110 15
821 Trevor Williams A 4 9 1 0 55 6 54 4 109 10
3103 Stuart Smithson A 6 7 2 0 54 4 55 5 109 9
284 Paul Green A 9 11 0 0 56 2 53 2 109 4
1378 Geoff Seymour A 5 9 2 1 52 4 52 3 104 7
2890 Howard  Marshall B 4 10 3 0 47 1 52 5 99 6
688 Steve Smoothy B 4 8 7 0 50 2 48 3 98 5

- - -
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
1800 Alan Podevin 7 4 0 0 59 9 57 4 116 13
52 Gerry Betteridge 11 4 0 0 57 4 59 5 116 9
354 Dave Holt 6 6 0 0 56 5 58 7 114 12
3267 Keith Kilvington 8 6 0 0 57 3 57 7 114 10
34 Neil Francis 5 9 1 0 55 5 54 4 109 9
1765 Leslie Kong 2 10 1 0 54 6 54 5 108 11
849 Brian Yard 7 10 1 0 53 1 55 5 108 6
777 Alan Warner 2 15 2 0 49 2 52 3 101 5

- - -
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
1837 Marek Pawlik X 8 3 1 0 60 6 55 6 115 12
2886 Gary Bowden X 9 5 0 0 57 5 58 5 115 10
3114 Norman Veitch X 7 1 0 0 60 9 54 6 114 15
783 Peter Watts X 7 6 0 0 57 6 52 4 109 10
632 John Robinson X 6 4 1 0 45 3 44 5 89 8
3428 Stephen Lane A 8 5 0 0 58 6 57 5 115 11
1800 Alan Podevin A 9 6 2 0 53 4 57 3 110 7
2832 William Pow A 4 10 2 0 50 3 56 5 106 8
1765 Leslie Kong A 10 6 3 1 53 2 52 2 105 4
283 Doug Green A 4 10 2 1 49 4 54 3 103 7
688 Steve Smoothy A 5 7 7 1 46 1 50 3 96 4
284 Paul Green A 1 12 9 0 42 0 48 2 90 2
3253 Gail Oliver B 4 11 1 0 53 4 54 4 107 8
3221 Stuart Russell B 6 8 4 0 49 3 55 3 104 6
3423 Tim Smart B 7 7 6 1 48 1 50 2 98 3

1104 Classic

1121 LBP

Total number of points

Total number of points Left Right Event Score

Left Right Event Score



2979 Philip Johnston B 6 8 8 2 44 0 46 0 90 0

- - -
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
632 John Robinson X 9 6 1 0 55 2 57 6 112 8
683 Jim Smith X 7 4 4 0 51 2 57 7 108 9
1837 Marek Pawlik X 4 11 2 1 50 4 52 2 102 6
283 Doug Green X 6 15 3 0 47 0 52 0 99 0
50 Dave Berry X 5 12 5 0 51 1 47 1 98 2
1765 Leslie Kong A 5 10 3 0 51 1 53 5 104 6
1800 Alan Podevin A 5 9 5 0 48 3 53 2 101 5
688 Steve Smoothy A 5 5 8 3 44 2 46 1 90 3
3203 Robert Wheeler B 4 8 5 1 51 2 48 4 99 6
284 Paul Green B 5 8 8 0 44 0 47 2 91 2

Total number of points
1122 LBR

Left Right Event Score



- - - Total Ties
GRID Name Class 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X X's Score X Score X Score X
3114 Norman Veitch X 0 240 21 179 14 232 6 240 19 25 299 27 289 12 1479 99
2886 Gary Bowden X 0 240 22 179 13 228 6 240 20 26 299 27 289 12 1475 100
1426 Taff Wilcox X 0 240 22 179 13 228 6 239 15 21 299 23 289 12 1474 91
1057 Andy Summers X 0 240 18 179 10 230 9 236 13 22 298 23 288 15 1471 88
167 Keith Cox X 5 240 22 180 16 204 6 230 16 22 300 27 284 10 1438 97
3308 Phil Wood X 7 170 16 179 17 237 9 238 14 23 300 25 294 15 1418 96
52 Gerry Betteridge A 0 240 19 178 11 223 5 238 18 23 299 21 292 15 1470 89
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 0 240 16 179 13 230 6 236 12 18 297 21 288 7 1470 75
3203 Robert Wheeler A 0 240 22 179 10 227 5 235 10 15 294 19 287 7 1462 73
715 Alan Sutton A 0 232 13 178 6 226 5 238 17 22 298 21 289 7 1461 69
1914 Terry Lowman A 0 240 20 175 10 224 10 236 7 17 294 14 290 9 1459 70
683 Jim Smith A 0 231 10 176 8 226 7 238 12 19 298 19 288 11 1457 67
34 Neil Francis A 0 240 16 177 8 220 3 238 16 19 295 18 280 9 1450 70
2011 Timothy Mepham A 14 238 17 179 11 96 4 238 10 14 296 16 289 6 1336 64
3621 Steve Jordan B 0 239 16 179 12 222 5 237 14 19 297 19 287 9 1461 75
2832 William Pow B 0 240 20 177 7 216 1 237 16 17 299 20 274 7 1443 71
2419 Bob Worthington B 0 236 15 177 9 218 4 232 8 12 297 20 281 6 1441 62
30 Alan Barker B 2 236 12 176 6 200 3 232 9 12 295 13 278 7 1417 50
1322 Fred Cooke C 9 234 5 174 4 208 0 226 7 7 229 6 253 5 1324 27
284 Paul Green C 9 229 8 174 4 192 3 226 5 8 285 8 202 0 1308 28
2890 Howard  Marshall C 0 223 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223 7
3753 Alex Day D 7 234 9 170 6 186 3 233 7 10 280 7 218 2 1321 34

1502 GRCF

ATSC 2018
Final Results 
1500 (15XX)

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Event ScoreMatch 4 Match 5 (1/2) Match 5 (3/4)
1501 GRSB



- - - Total Ties
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X X's Score X Score X Score X
3308 Phil Wood X 0 240 23 180 16 236 11 240 18 29 300 29 295 18 1491 115
167 Keith Cox X 0 240 21 180 15 237 12 240 16 28 300 26 294 15 1491 105
3114 Norman Veitch X 0 240 24 180 17 236 13 240 14 27 300 29 294 14 1490 111
2886 Gary Bowden X 0 240 23 180 15 237 9 240 20 29 300 27 290 11 1487 105
1426 Taff Wilcox X 0 240 24 180 14 235 9 239 15 24 299 25 288 13 1481 100
1057 Andy Summers X 0 240 23 178 10 227 8 240 18 26 300 28 290 13 1475 100
52 Gerry Betteridge A 0 240 23 179 15 236 13 238 15 28 300 22 296 14 1489 102
30 Alan Barker A 0 240 17 179 14 233 8 236 10 18 300 25 293 15 1481 89
683 Jim Smith A 0 240 23 178 14 234 7 236 17 24 299 22 291 14 1478 97
2011 Timothy Mepham B 0 240 17 179 13 231 8 237 10 18 299 24 293 12 1479 84
3267 Keith Kilvington B 0 240 23 179 12 228 3 237 12 15 299 25 291 11 1474 86
34 Neil Francis B 0 238 16 180 15 223 2 239 16 18 300 27 294 8 1474 84
2832 William Pow B 0 240 20 178 14 229 5 237 14 19 299 27 289 8 1472 88
3410 Peter Keegan B 0 239 20 179 13 231 7 238 13 20 299 22 286 9 1472 84
3256 Malcolm Stewart B 0 239 19 179 10 230 7 233 13 20 299 21 292 11 1472 81
3203 Robert Wheeler B 1 240 21 179 9 222 9 237 10 19 299 21 290 7 1467 77
715 Alan Sutton B 3 210 19 179 11 230 8 236 16 24 300 24 291 10 1446 88
2419 Bob Worthington B 3 239 16 145 3 229 8 238 11 19 296 23 288 10 1435 71
1914 Terry Lowman C 3 230 20 177 9 208 8 236 11 19 298 17 291 11 1440 76

- - - Total Ties
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X X's Score X Score X Score X
3203 Robert Wheeler 0 240 20 180 13 234 11 238 15 26 300 27 288 8 1480 94
34 Neil Francis 0 240 21 179 10 227 4 239 14 18 298 21 285 9 1468 79

- - - Total Ties
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X X's Score X Score X Score X
632 John Robinson X 0 238 19 179 10 239 18 238 12 30 300 26 298 20 1492 105
783 Peter Watts X 1 230 18 180 14 235 8 238 13 21 300 26 291 6 1474 85
3428 Stephen Lane A 0 240 18 179 10 231 13 238 7 20 298 21 291 8 1477 77
283 Doug Green B 4 231 6 166 3 177 2 216 5 7 288 10 262 1 1340 27
3423 Tim Smart B 7 227 6 171 3 177 1 226 3 4 292 15 236 3 1329 31

1504 Classic

1521 LBP

1522 LBR

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Event ScoreMatch 4 Match 5 (1/2) Match 5 (3/4)

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 (1/2)

Match 4 Match 5 (1/2) Match 5 (3/4) Event Score

Match 5 (3/4) Event Score



- - - Total Ties
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X X's Score X Score X Score X
632 John Robinson X 0 239 16 180 16 235 13 237 10 23 300 27 297 18 1488 100
50 Dave Berry X 0 237 9 177 9 233 4 235 13 17 293 13 287 10 1462 58
260 Ted George X 8 225 10 176 7 229 4 229 1 5 234 12 269 2 1362 36
1800 Alan Podevin A 1 221 4 178 6 220 1 223 6 7 296 15 270 4 1408 36
283 Doug Green A 2 233 9 172 5 198 4 228 7 11 286 12 277 7 1394 44

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 (1/2) Match 5 (3/4) Event Score



- - -
GRID Name Class Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
3114 Norman Veitch X 48 6 49 5 48 4 48 8 50 7 49 6 292 36
3203 Robert Wheeler X 50 5 47 3 48 3 49 9 50 5 47 3 291 28
2886 Gary Bowden X 49 6 45 4 49 6 49 7 49 5 48 7 289 35
2832 William Pow X 47 5 46 2 49 5 44 2 49 3 47 5 282 22
34 Neil Francis X 47 4 44 5 46 3 45 4 47 4 46 2 275 22
849 Brian Yard X 41 2 48 5 44 2 47 3 47 3 46 4 273 19
777 Alan Warner X 48 5 44 2 44 0 42 0 44 3 43 3 265 13
3308 Phil Wood A 46 2 48 4 46 2 47 2 42 0 41 2 270 12
3621 Steve Jordan A 46 5 45 1 46 6 42 3 46 4 44 3 269 22
284 Paul Green A 37 1 45 3 50 6 44 3 45 3 42 2 263 18
3221 Stuart Russell A 45 2 47 4 49 6 0 0 44 2 49 4 234 18
1224 Daron Pritchard B 39 0 48 5 46 1 47 3 42 3 45 2 267 14
3253 Gail Oliver B 40 2 42 1 45 2 47 4 45 4 44 2 263 15
3279 Roger Horsefield B 38 0 39 2 42 1 38 1 41 0 39 0 237 4
2890 Howard  Marshall B 42 3 41 3 35 0 42 1 39 2 36 3 235 12
3278 Martin Horsefield B 36 2 42 1 42 0 43 1 46 2 25 1 234 7
3753 Alex Day B 35 1 41 1 39 1 38 1 39 2 39 1 231 7
1322 Fred Cooke B 32 1 38 1 39 2 38 1 38 2 42 4 227 11
3103 Stuart Smithson B 36 2 33 0 43 1 36 0 33 0 39 1 220 4

- - -
GRID Name - Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
3114 Norman Veitch X 30 6 30 5 30 5 30 4 30 6 30 4 180 30
34 Neil Francis X 29 4 30 4 30 5 30 4 30 5 30 5 179 27
52 Gerry Betteridge X 28 2 30 4 30 5 30 5 30 6 30 4 178 26

1901 GRSB

ATSC 2018
Final Results 

Advancing Target (19XX)

Event Score

1902 GRCF
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 6

Practice 4 Practice 5 Practice 6

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5



683 Jim Smith X 30 4 30 5 28 4 28 4 30 3 30 3 176 23
354 Dave Holt X 29 3 30 3 30 5 29 5 29 2 29 3 176 21
3203 Robert Wheeler X 29 3 28 0 30 4 28 3 30 3 30 4 175 17
30 Alan Barker X 28 3 24 1 27 2 28 3 28 3 29 4 164 16
2832 William Pow A 30 4 30 2 30 5 30 3 30 5 30 3 180 22
3308 Phil Wood A 29 4 29 3 30 2 30 4 30 5 30 5 178 23
3221 Stuart Russell A 29 5 28 2 30 5 27 3 30 5 29 3 173 23
821 Trevor Williams A 25 0 28 3 28 2 30 2 29 4 24 0 164 11
3103 Stuart Smithson B 27 1 29 3 27 2 27 1 28 2 28 3 166 12
2890 Howard  Marshall B 24 1 28 3 28 3 28 0 29 4 28 1 165 12
284 Paul Green B 24 1 25 1 26 1 23 0 26 3 24 0 148 6
688 Steve Smoothy B 25 1 24 1 30 5 0 0 26 2 29 2 134 11
3279 Roger Horsefield B 18 0 25 2 15 0 22 0 25 1 21 0 126 3
3278 Martin Horsefield B 20 0 13 0 20 0 17 0 21 1 26 0 117 1

- - -
GRID Name - Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
52 Gerry Betteridge 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 28 3 30 5 178 28
354 Dave Holt 30 2 28 3 30 5 29 4 30 4 29 3 176 21
1765 Leslie Kong 29 3 27 1 28 1 29 3 29 2 29 4 171 14
777 Alan Warner 26 1 27 1 29 3 29 3 28 2 29 3 168 13
260 Ted George 27 1 26 0 28 2 28 4 27 1 28 3 164 11
849 Brian Yard 18 0 26 0 29 3 27 2 26 1 21 2 147 8

- - -
GRID Name - Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
30 Alan Barker X 29 4 30 2 28 3 30 3 30 3 10 1 157 16
2886 Gary Bowden A 28 2 28 2 30 3 30 3 30 4 29 3 175 17
3428 Stephen Lane A 28 1 28 4 30 3 29 4 29 4 30 4 174 20
688 Steve Smoothy A 19 0 20 0 22 0 25 1 28 1 24 0 138 2
3221 Stuart Russell B 26 1 27 2 28 1 30 4 30 4 26 1 167 13
3253 Gail Oliver B 29 2 30 3 27 1 24 0 29 2 27 2 166 10
3423 Tim Smart B 26 1 27 1 26 0 30 1 28 3 28 3 165 9
2832 William Pow B 26 0 27 2 27 2 27 3 27 2 29 2 163 11
283 Doug Green B 27 1 28 0 24 1 27 1 27 2 25 1 158 6

1904 Classic

1921 LBP

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5 Practice 6 Event Score

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5 Practice 6 Event Score



284 Paul Green B 24 1 22 0 24 1 25 2 23 0 26 1 144 5
2979 Philip Johnston B 22 0 23 0 21 1 26 1 22 0 25 2 139 4

- - -
GRID Name - Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
683 Jim Smith X 29 3 28 2 30 3 26 3 29 3 29 5 171 19
283 Doug Green X 28 2 25 1 28 2 28 2 27 3 28 2 164 12
30 Alan Barker X 27 2 28 3 25 2 28 2 25 1 29 2 162 12
260 Ted George A 22 1 26 1 25 1 25 0 26 2 25 1 149 6
688 Steve Smoothy A 21 0 25 0 24 0 24 0 30 4 0 0 124 4
3203 Robert Wheeler B 23 1 26 2 25 1 27 1 17 0 27 2 145 7
284 Paul Green B 23 1 24 0 20 0 24 1 26 0 23 2 140 4

1922 LBR
Practice 6 Event ScorePractice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5



- -
GRID Name Score X Score X Score X Score X
2886 Gary Bowden 88 1 92 4 92 5 272 10
3221 Stuart Russell 89 4 87 3 87 2 263 9
3621 Steve Jordan 88 2 85 1 89 4 262 7
3428 Stephen Lane 88 2 71 0 86 2 245 4

- -
GRID Name Score X Score X Score X Score X
3221 Stuart Russell 35 0 41 0 41 1 117 1

- -
GRID Name Score X Score X Score X Score X
3203 Robert Wheeler 48 1 45 1 47 2 140 4
52 Gerry Betteridge 43 1 42 2 45 2 130 5
777 Alan Warner 41 0 27 0 38 0 106 0

- -
GRID Name Score X Score X Score X Score X
3428 Stephen Lane 53 3 49 0 45 0 147 3
783 Peter Watts 47 1 48 0 51 1 146 2
3221 Stuart Russell 46 0 41 0 42 0 129 0
3423 Tim Smart 34 0 48 0 43 0 125 0
284 Paul Green 31 0 45 1 30 0 106 1

- -
GRID Name Score X Score X Score X Score X
50 Dave Berry 45 2 40 0 40 1 125 3
284 Paul Green 33 0 30 0 39 0 102 0

4901 GRSB

ATSC 2018
Final Results 

Surrenden (49XX)

Practice 3 Event Score

4902 GRCF
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

4904 Classic

4921 LBP

4922 LBR

Practice 1 Practice 2

Practice 1 Practice 2

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 3 Event Score

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score



GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
3114 Norman Veitch 274 5 300 18 118 13 692 36
2832 William Pow 276 7 298 13 115 9 689 29
3267 Keith Kilvington 276 2 298 16 113 8 687 26
2886 Gary Bowden 273 2 299 19 114 12 686 33
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 272 5 299 16 110 8 681 29
1426 Taff Wilcox 259 3 300 18 113 11 672 32
3308 Phil Wood 271 4 286 14 112 11 669 29
3621 Steve Jordan 265 3 290 13 111 10 666 26
3253 Gail Oliver 239 1 281 6 107 7 627 14
2890 Howard  Marshall 256 1 287 6 76 5 619 12

Final Results 

ATSC 2018

25M T&P1 MT Total

Small Bore Aggregate



GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
1426 Taff Wilcox 298 17 300 26 120 18 718 61
2886 Gary Bowden 297 21 300 23 119 20 716 64

52 Gerry Betteridge 295 18 300 27 120 22 715 67
3114 Norman Veitch 295 17 300 27 120 15 715 59
2832 William Pow 296 14 299 22 118 14 713 50
3267 Keith Kilvington 294 14 300 20 118 14 712 48
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 294 12 300 24 117 15 711 51
3308 Phil Wood 289 9 298 18 118 19 705 46

34 Neil Francis 286 9 299 18 116 13 701 40
1765 Leslie Kong 287 8 299 20 113 12 699 40
2890 Howard  Marshall 286 8 291 14 99 6 676 28

Final Results 

ATSC 2018

25M T&P1 MT Total

Full Bore Aggregate



GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
3114 Norman Veitch 1479 99 1490 111 2969 210
2886 Gary Bowden 1475 100 1487 105 2962 205

52 Gerry Betteridge 1470 89 1489 102 2959 191
1426 Taff Wilcox 1474 91 1481 100 2955 191
1057 Andy Summers 1471 88 1475 100 2946 188
3256 Malcolm Stewart 1470 75 1472 81 2942 156

683 Jim Smith 1457 67 1478 97 2935 164
167 Keith Cox 1438 97 1491 105 2929 202

3203 Robert Wheeler 1462 73 1467 77 2929 150
34 Neil Francis 1450 70 1474 84 2924 154

2832 William Pow 1443 71 1472 88 2915 159
3308 Phil Wood 1418 96 1491 115 2909 211

715 Alan Sutton 1461 69 1446 88 2907 157
1914 Terry Lowman 1459 70 1440 76 2899 146

30 Alan Barker 1417 50 1481 89 2898 139
2419 Bob Worthington 1441 62 1435 71 2876 133
2011 Timothy Mepham 1336 64 1479 84 2815 148

ATSC 2018

Final Results 
1500 Aggregate

GRSB GRCF Total



GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
3114 Norman Veitch 279 6 299 18 114 15 692 39
3428 Stephen Lane 279 5 296 11 115 11 690 27
2886 Gary Bowden 273 3 298 21 115 10 686 34
1800 Alan Podevin 276 2 294 6 110 7 680 15
1765 Leslie Kong 266 6 296 10 105 4 667 20
3423 Tim Smart 265 3 286 6 98 3 649 12
2979 Philip Johnston 266 3 284 5 90 0 640 8
3253 Gail Oliver 238 2 278 6 107 8 623 16

283 Doug Green 231 1 286 7 103 7 620 15

ATSC 2018

Final Results 
LBP Aggregate

25M T&P1 MT Total



GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
683 Jim Smith 267 6 294 10 108 9 669 25

50 Dave Berry 274 6 295 7 98 2 667 15
1765 Leslie Kong 258 2 288 13 104 6 650 21

283 Doug Green 250 2 293 7 99 0 642 9
3203 Robert Wheeler 246 4 287 10 99 6 632 20
1800 Alan Podevin 227 1 291 12 101 5 619 18

ATSC 2018

Final Results 
LBR Aggregate

25M T&P1 MT Total


